
St. John Fisher Coll (3-0 , 1-0) -vs- SUNY Cortland (2-1 , 0-1)
9/17/2016 at Cortland, NY (Cort. Stadium Red)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 pm   End of Game: 3:54 pm   Duration: 2:54
Referee: Dave Scott   Line Judge: BJ Henry   Side Judge: Jake Dishaw   Umpire: Scott Mosteller
Back Judge: Steve Verbridge   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Grge. Clark III   Field Judge: Joe Falsetti
Temperature: low 70s   Wind: S 16   Weather: clouds, some rain

Date: 9/17/2016
Site: Cortland, NY (Cort. Stadium Red)
Attendance: 3589

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
FISHER 14 10 7 0 31
CORTLAND 3 7 7 7 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play FISHER
CORTLA

ND
1st 11:03 CORTLAND - Shane Cronin 30 yd field goal 4 plays, -1 yards, TOP 1:44 0 3

1st 06:52
FISHER - Wyatt Stehle 2 yd pass from Matt Naton (Devin Dzikowicz kick) 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP
4:17 7 3

1st 04:35 FISHER - James Chambers 2 yd run (Devin Dzikowicz kick), 6 plays, 27 yards, TOP 2:11 14 3
2nd 14:56 FISHER - Tony Fusco 1 yd run (Devin Dzikowicz kick), 6 plays, 85 yards, TOP 1:49 21 3
2nd 10:07 CORTLAND - DeAngelo Walker 5 yd run (Shane Cronin kick), 12 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:49 21 10
2nd 05:02 FISHER - Devin Dzikowicz 35 yd field goal 13 plays, 47 yards, TOP 5:05 24 10

3rd 13:48
CORTLAND - Jake Smith 77 yd pass from Kyle Schneider (Shane Cronin kick) 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP
1:05 24 17

3rd 00:22
FISHER - Mike Collichio 30 yd pass from Matt Naton (Devin Dzikowicz kick) 4 plays, 57 yards, TOP
1:11 31 17

4th 07:33 CORTLAND - Alex Wasserman 15 yd run (Shane Cronin kick), 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:57 31 24



Team Statistics FISHER CORTLAND
FIRST DOWNS 20 25
    Rushing 9 8
    Passing 10 14
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 156 117
    Attempts 49 37
    Avg. Per Rush 3.2 3.2
    Rushing TDs 2 2
    Yards Gained 192 142
    Yds. Lost 36 25
NET YARDS Passing 241 319
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-27-0 26-44-2
    Avg. / Att. 8.9 7.3
    Avg. / Comp. 15.1 12.3
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 397 436
    Plays 76 81
    Avg. / Play 5.2 5.4
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-71 15-124
PUNTS-YARDS 7-257 7-262
    Avg. / Punt 36.7 37.4
    Net / Punt 34.7 37.4
    Inside 20 1 4
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-362 5-296
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.3 59.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 41.3 45.2
    Touchbacks 2 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 4-14-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 3.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-10-0 4-74-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.0 18.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-8-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:37 28:23
        1st Quarter 9:16 5:44
        2nd Quarter 7:23 7:37
        3rd Quarter 8:49 6:11
        4th Quarter 6:09 8:51
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 17 4 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 3-4
        Touchdowns 3-5 2-4
        Field Goals 1-5 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-7 4-25
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

St. John Fisher Coll SUNY Cortland

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Matt Naton 16 27 241 2 0 42 4
Totals 16 27 241 2 0 42 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kyle Schneider 17 27 213 1 2 77 2
Steven Ferreira 8 13 94 0 0 19 0
DeAngelo Walker 1 4 12 0 0 12 0
Totals 26 44 319 1 2 77 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
James Chambers 19 93 5 88 1 12 4.6
Tony Fusco 12 51 2 49 1 15 4.1
Matt Naton 14 44 25 19 0 12 1.4
Anthony Rinaldo 3 4 2 2 0 3 0.7
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 49 192 36 156 2 15 3.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
DeAngelo Walker 15 76 10 66 1 12 4.4
Alex Wasserman 12 35 4 31 1 15 2.6
Steven Ferreira 2 12 0 12 0 7 6.0
Kyle Schneider 4 12 7 5 0 7 1.3
Johnnie Akins 4 7 4 3 0 7 0.8
Totals 37 142 25 117 2 15 3.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
William Coon 4 95 0 42
Mike Collichio 4 70 1 30
Wyatt Stehle 2 26 1 24
Dylan Harrington 1 25 0 25
Derek Boland 3 21 0 11
James Chambers 2 4 0 2
Totals 16 241 2 42

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jake Smith 11 167 1 77
Anthony Pintabona 5 69 0 23
Josh Riley 3 39 0 16
Jon Mannix 4 30 0 12
Alex Wasserman 2 11 0 10
Johnnie Akins 1 3 0 3
Totals 26 319 1 77

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brandon Belles 7 257 36.7 54 1 0 1
Totals 7 257 36.7 54 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Shane Cronin 7 262 37.4 45 4 0 0
Totals 7 262 37.4 45 4 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Mike Collichio 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Chambers 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Demarre Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 8
Total 2 0 0 1 10 10 2 8 8

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brandon Lewis 4 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Smith 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Alex Wasserman 0 0 0 2 52 29 0 0 0
Nick Anderson 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Total 4 14 7 4 74 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Devin Dzikowicz 2nd 05:02 35 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Shane Cronin 1st 11:03 30 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Devin Dzikowicz 6 362 2 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Shane Cronin 5 296 3 1 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
St. John Fisher Coll Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
DJ Logory 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Rivera 6 3 9 1.5/3 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Alec Mortillaro 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Chris Smith 6 1 7 4.5/10 0.5/3 1 1/— - — — —
David Carroll 7 — 7 2.0/3 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Aaron Jones 5 2 7 1.5/4 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Anthony Lee 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patrick Chamberlain 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan Majewski 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Ansley-Purpura 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richard Ewell 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark Guarino-Hyde — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Demarre Nelson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 2-8 — — —
Totals 54 18 72 10.0/21 2.0/7 2 1/— 2-8 3 — —

SUNY Cortland Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Matt Goodman 6 6 12 2.0/7 1.0/6 — 1/— - — — 1
Carson Lassiter 9 3 12 1.0/4 —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Tom Hagan 2 4 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Ike Schannauer 4 2 6 2.5/18 2.5/18 — —/— - — — 1
Dan Appley 3 3 6 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - 1 — —
Joe Sarno 3 1 4 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taj Anderson 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Caputo 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Isaac Hicks 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark DelPrete 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquise Marshall 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark DeLuise 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Max Jean 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Layton Lassiter 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tanner Olson — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Bryan Providence 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Richard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Curiel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Ferrari — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 46 28 74 9.0/34 4.0/25 1 2/— - 3 — 6



Drive Chart
 
 
St. John Fisher Coll

SUNY Cortland

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FISHER25 15:00 KO FISHER32 13:57 PUNT 3-7 1:03
1st FISHER11 00:00 PUNT FISHER11 12:47 FUMB 0-0 0:00
1st FISHER25 11:03 KO CORTLAND00 06:46 TD 11-75 4:17
1st CORTLAND27 06:46 FUMB CORTLAND00 04:35 TD 6-27 2:11
1st FISHER15 01:45 PUNT CORTLAND00 14:56 TD 6-85 1:49
2nd FISHER35 10:07 KO CORTLAND18 05:02 FG 13-47 5:05
2nd FISHER44 03:46 PUNT FISHER50 02:38 PUNT 3-6 1:08
2nd FISHER18 01:16 PUNT FISHER17 00:10 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:06
3rd FISHER30 13:43 KO FISHER14 11:37 PUNT 3-(-16) 2:06
3rd FISHER11 08:48 PUNT CORTLAND07 03:21 FUMB 13-82 5:27
3rd FISHER43 01:33 PUNT CORTLAND00 00:22 TD 4-57 1:11
4th FISHER25 13:01 PUNT FISHER44 10:30 PUNT 5-19 2:31
4th FISHER25 07:33 KO FISHER22 05:57 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:36
4th FISHER17 02:49 INT FISHER20 00:54 PUNT 3-3 1:55
4th FISHER17 00:07 INT FISHER07 00:00 HALF 1-(-10) 0:07

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CORTLAND42 13:57 PUNT CORTLAND45 12:47 PUNT 3-3 1:10
1st FISHER11 12:47 FUMB FISHER12 11:03 FG 4-(-1) 1:44
1st CORTLAND27 06:52 KO CORTLAND27 06:46 FUMB 0-0 0:06
1st CORTLAND11 04:30 KO CORTLAND48 01:45 PUNT 8-37 2:45
2nd CORTLAND25 14:56 KO FISHER00 10:07 TD 12-75 4:49
2nd CORTLAND25 05:02 KO CORTLAND28 03:46 PUNT 3-3 1:16
2nd CORTLAND10 02:38 PUNT CORTLAND45 01:16 PUNT 6-35 1:22
2nd CORTLAND39 00:10 PUNT CORTLAND42 00:00 HALF 2-3 0:10
3rd CORTLAND25 14:53 KO FISHER00 13:48 TD 3-75 1:05
3rd CORTLAND29 11:37 PUNT FISHER40 08:48 PUNT 7-31 2:49
3rd CORTLAND07 03:21 FUMB CORTLAND15 01:33 PUNT 3-8 1:48
3rd CORTLAND29 00:16 KO CORTLAND30 13:01 PUNT 5-1 2:15
4th CORTLAND25 10:30 PUNT FISHER00 07:33 TD 11-75 2:57
4th FISHER47 05:57 PUNT FISHER19 02:49 INT 11-28 3:08
4th CORTLAND50 00:54 PUNT FISHER34 00:07 INT 4-16 0:47



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Cortland wins toss, defers. Fisher receives. Cortland defends south.CORTLAND ball on CORTLAND35.Shane Cronin kickoff 65 yards to the
FISHER0, touchback.
 

 

 

 

St. John Fisher Coll at 15:00
1st and 10 at FISHER25 Tony Fusco rush over left end for 8 yards to the FISHER33 (Max Jean;Matt Goodman).
2nd and 2 at FISHER33 Tony Fusco rush for loss of 1 yard to the FISHER32 (Layton Lassiter;Matt Goodman).
3rd and 3 at FISHER32 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Derek Boland, dropped pass.
4th and 3 at FISHER32 Brandon Belles punt 30 yards to the CORTLAND38, Brandon Lewis return 4 yards to the CORTLAND42.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

St. John Fisher Coll at 15:00
1st and 10 at FISHER25 Tony Fusco rush over left end for 8 yards to the FISHER33 (Max Jean;Matt Goodman).
2nd and 2 at FISHER33 Tony Fusco rush for loss of 1 yard to the FISHER32 (Layton Lassiter;Matt Goodman).
3rd and 3 at FISHER32 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Derek Boland, dropped pass.
4th and 3 at FISHER32 Brandon Belles punt 30 yards to the CORTLAND38, Brandon Lewis return 4 yards to the CORTLAND42.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

SUNY Cortland at 13:57
1st and 10 at CORTLAND42 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 13:57.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND42 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the CORTLAND40 (Chris Smith).
2nd and 12 at
CORTLAND40

Steven Ferreira rush up middle for 5 yards to the CORTLAND45 (Evan Majewski;Aaron Jones).

3rd and 7 at CORTLAND45 Steven Ferreira pass incomplete to Josh Riley.
4th and 7 at CORTLAND45 Shane Cronin punt 44 yards to the FISHER11, Mike Collichio return 0 yards to the FISHER11, fumble by Mike

Collichio recovered by CORTLAND Matt Goodman at FISHER11.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

SUNY Cortland at 13:57
1st and 10 at CORTLAND42 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 13:57.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND42 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the CORTLAND40 (Chris Smith).
2nd and 12 at
CORTLAND40

Steven Ferreira rush up middle for 5 yards to the CORTLAND45 (Evan Majewski;Aaron Jones).

3rd and 7 at CORTLAND45 Steven Ferreira pass incomplete to Josh Riley.
4th and 7 at CORTLAND45 Shane Cronin punt 44 yards to the FISHER11, Mike Collichio return 0 yards to the FISHER11, fumble by Mike

Collichio recovered by CORTLAND Matt Goodman at FISHER11.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

SUNY Cortland at 12:47
1st and 10 at FISHER11 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 12:47.
1st and 10 at FISHER11 Alex Wasserman rush right for no gain to the FISHER11 (M. Guarino-Hyde;Alec Mortillaro).
2nd and 10 at FISHER11 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 9 yards to the FISHER2 (DJ Logory;Anthony Lee),

PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Josh Riley) 10 yards to the FISHER21, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at FISHER21 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.Mannix makes catch but is out of bounds in back of end

zone
3rd and 20 at FISHER21 Steven Ferreira middle pass complete to Jake Smith for 9 yards to the FISHER12 (Pat Chamberlain).
4th and 11 at FISHER12 Shane Cronin field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 11:03.
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND35

Shane Cronin kickoff 65 yards to the FISHER0, touchback.

Total 4 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

St. John Fisher Coll 0-3 SUNY Cortland

St. John Fisher Coll at 11:03
1st and 10 at FISHER25 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at FISHER25 Matt Naton pass complete to Mike Collichio for 1 yard to the FISHER26 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 9 at FISHER26 Matt Naton rush right for 12 yards to the FISHER38, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-of-bounds (Isaac Hicks).
1st and 10 at FISHER38 Tony Fusco rush left for 9 yards to the FISHER47 (Isaac Hicks;Tom Hagan).
2nd and 1 at FISHER47 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 8 yards to the FISHER39 (Matt Goodman;Ike Schannauer).
3rd and 9 at FISHER39 Matt Naton middle pass complete to Mike Collichio for 15 yards to the CORTLAND46, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Mark

DelPrete).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND46 Matt Naton pass complete to William Coon for 8 yards to the CORTLAND38, out-of-bounds (Carson Lassiter).
2nd and 2 at CORTLAND38 Matt Naton rush left for 4 yards to the CORTLAND34, 1ST DOWN FISHER.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND34 Matt Naton pass complete to Mike Collichio for 24 yards to the CORTLAND10, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Mark

DelPrete;Matt Goodman).
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND10

Tony Fusco rush up middle for 7 yards to the CORTLAND3 (Tanner Olson;Joe Sarno).

2nd and GOAL at
CORTLAND03

Tony Fusco rush up middle for 1 yard to the CORTLAND2 (Joe Sarno).

3rd and GOAL at
CORTLAND02

Matt Naton pass complete to Wyatt Stehle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:52.

1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND03

Devin Dzikowicz kick attempt good.



1st and GOAL at FISHER35 Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 50 yards to the CORTLAND15, Nick Anderson return 12 yards to the CORTLAND27,
fumble forced by Chris Smith, fumble by Nick Anderson recovered by FISHER Chris Smith at CORTLAND27.

Total 11 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:17

 

 

 

St. John Fisher Coll 7-3 SUNY Cortland

St. John Fisher Coll at 06:46
1st and 10 at CORTLAND27 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND27 James Chambers rush left for 2 yards to the CORTLAND25 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND25 James Chambers rush left for 3 yards to the CORTLAND22 (Mike Curiel;Carson Lassiter).
3rd and 5 at CORTLAND22 Matt Naton pass incomplete to William Coon, PENALTY CORTLAND pass interference (Carson Lassiter) 9 yards to

the CORTLAND13, 1ST DOWN FISHER, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND13 James Chambers rush left for 7 yards to the CORTLAND6 (Dan Appley;Carson Lassiter).
2nd and 3 at CORTLAND06 James Chambers rush up middle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND4 (Ike Schannauer;Tom Hagan).
3rd and 1 at CORTLAND04 Matt Naton rush quarterback sneak for 2 yards to the CORTLAND2, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Tanner Olson;Tom

Hagan).
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND02

James Chambers rush up middle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:35.

1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND03

Devin Dzikowicz kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at FISHER35 Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 54 yards to the CORTLAND11, Jake Smith return 10 yards to the CORTLAND21 (Richard
Ewell), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal block (Jon Mannix) 10 yards to the CORTLAND11, 1st and 10, CORTLAND ball
on CORTLAND11.

Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

St. John Fisher Coll 14-3 SUNY Cortland

SUNY Cortland at 04:30
1st and 10 at CORTLAND11 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND11 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 19 yards to the CORTLAND30, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Alec

Mortillaro).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND30 Alex Wasserman rush for 2 yards to the CORTLAND32 (DJ Logory;Justin Rivera), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal

motion (Jake Smith) 5 yards to the CORTLAND25, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CORTLAND25 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (ThomasCornelius) 5 yards to the CORTLAND20.
1st and 20 at CORTLAND20 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Josh Riley for 16 yards to the CORTLAND36, fumble forced by Justin Rivera,

fumble by Josh Riley recovered by CORTLAND TEAM at CORTLAND36.
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND36 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 4 yards to the CORTLAND40, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ Logory;Anthony

Lee).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND40 Alex Wasserman rush left for 5 yards to the CORTLAND45 (DJ Logory;Justin Rivera).
2nd and 5 at CORTLAND45 Steven Ferreira middle pass complete to Josh Riley for 13 yards to the FISHER42, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Alec

Mortillaro).
1st and 10 at FISHER42 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Josh Riley.
2nd and 10 at FISHER42 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix, PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Travis Alvarez) 10 yards

to the CORTLAND48, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at
CORTLAND48

Steven Ferreira pass incomplete to Josh Riley (Alec Mortillaro).

3rd and 20 at CORTLAND48 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 20 at CORTLAND48 Shane Cronin punt 37 yards to the FISHER15, fair catch by Mike Collichio.
Total 8 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

SUNY Cortland at 04:30
1st and 10 at CORTLAND11 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND11 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 19 yards to the CORTLAND30, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Alec

Mortillaro).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND30 Alex Wasserman rush for 2 yards to the CORTLAND32 (DJ Logory;Justin Rivera), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal

motion (Jake Smith) 5 yards to the CORTLAND25, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CORTLAND25 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (ThomasCornelius) 5 yards to the CORTLAND20.
1st and 20 at CORTLAND20 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Josh Riley for 16 yards to the CORTLAND36, fumble forced by Justin Rivera,

fumble by Josh Riley recovered by CORTLAND TEAM at CORTLAND36.
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND36 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 4 yards to the CORTLAND40, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ Logory;Anthony

Lee).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND40 Alex Wasserman rush left for 5 yards to the CORTLAND45 (DJ Logory;Justin Rivera).
2nd and 5 at CORTLAND45 Steven Ferreira middle pass complete to Josh Riley for 13 yards to the FISHER42, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Alec

Mortillaro).
1st and 10 at FISHER42 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Josh Riley.
2nd and 10 at FISHER42 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix, PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Travis Alvarez) 10 yards

to the CORTLAND48, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at
CORTLAND48

Steven Ferreira pass incomplete to Josh Riley (Alec Mortillaro).

3rd and 20 at CORTLAND48 Steven Ferreira deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 20 at CORTLAND48 Shane Cronin punt 37 yards to the FISHER15, fair catch by Mike Collichio.
Total 8 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

St. John Fisher Coll at 01:45
1st and 10 at FISHER15 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 01:45.
1st and 10 at FISHER15 Matt Naton rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER19, out-of-bounds (Tom Hagan).
2nd and 6 at FISHER19 Tony Fusco rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER23, out-of-bounds (Matt Caputo).
3rd and 2 at FISHER23 Matt Naton deep out pass complete to William Coon for 34 yards to the CORTLAND43, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-

of-bounds (Carson Lassiter), PENALTY CORTLAND substitution infraction declined.



1st and 10 at CORTLAND43 Matt Naton deep out pass complete to William Coon for 42 yards to the CORTLAND1, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Matt
Caputo).

1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND01

Matt Naton rush quarterback sneak for no gain to the CORTLAND1 (Mrquis.Marshall).

 

 

 

St. John Fisher Coll at 01:45
1st and 10 at FISHER15 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 01:45.
1st and 10 at FISHER15 Matt Naton rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER19, out-of-bounds (Tom Hagan).
2nd and 6 at FISHER19 Tony Fusco rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER23, out-of-bounds (Matt Caputo).
3rd and 2 at FISHER23 Matt Naton deep out pass complete to William Coon for 34 yards to the CORTLAND43, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-

of-bounds (Carson Lassiter), PENALTY CORTLAND substitution infraction declined.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND43 Matt Naton deep out pass complete to William Coon for 42 yards to the CORTLAND1, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Matt

Caputo).
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND01

Matt Naton rush quarterback sneak for no gain to the CORTLAND1 (Mrquis.Marshall).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and GOAL at
CORTLAND01

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

2nd and GOAL at
CORTLAND01

Tony Fusco rush up middle for 1 yard to the CORTLAND0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56.

1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND03

Devin Dzikowicz kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at FISHER35 Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 65 yards to the CORTLAND0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

St. John Fisher Coll 21-3 SUNY Cortland

SUNY Cortland at 14:56
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 Steven Ferreira pass complete to Jake Smith for 11 yards to the CORTLAND36, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ

Logory).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND36 Steven Ferreira sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 6 yards to the CORTLAND42, out-of-bounds (Pat

Chamberlain).
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND42 Steven Ferreira sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 5 yards to the CORTLAND47, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND,

out-of-bounds (Pat Chamberlain).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND47 DeAngelo Walker pass complete to Jon Mannix for 12 yards to the FISHER41, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Alec

Mortillaro;Justin Rivera).
1st and 10 at FISHER41 DeAngelo Walker rush right for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER43 (M. Guarino-Hyde;Justin Rivera).
2nd and 12 at FISHER43 Steven Ferreira middle pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona (DJ Logory), PENALTY FISHER pass interference (DJ

Logory) 15 yards to the FISHER28, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FISHER28 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 4 yards to the FISHER24 (DJ Logory).
2nd and 6 at FISHER24 Steven Ferreira rush left for 7 yards to the FISHER17, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ Logory).
1st and 10 at FISHER17 Johnnie Akins rush left for 7 yards to the FISHER10 (Cole Purpura).
2nd and 3 at FISHER10 Johnnie Akins rush for loss of 1 yard to the FISHER11 (Aaron Jones).
3rd and 4 at FISHER11 Steven Ferreira pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona, PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Johnnie Akins) 10 yards to the

FISHER21, NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at FISHER21 Steven Ferreira sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 15 yards to the FISHER6, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, out-

of-bounds (Pat Chamberlain), PENALTY FISHER roughing passer (Chris Smith) 3 yards to the FISHER3.
1st and GOAL at FISHER03 1st and 3.Ferreira hurt on the play and walks off with assistance
1st and GOAL at FISHER03 Johnnie Akins rush left for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER5 (Justin Rivera).
2nd and GOAL at FISHER05 DeAngelo Walker rush right for 5 yards to the FISHER0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:07.just dives in right side of end

zone at the pylon
1st and GOAL at FISHER03 Shane Cronin kick attempt good.running into kicker on PAT declined
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND35

Shane Cronin kickoff 56 yards to the FISHER9, out-of-bounds, FISHER ball on FISHER35.

Total 12 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:49

St. John Fisher Coll 21-10 SUNY Cortland

St. John Fisher Coll at 10:07
1st and 10 at FISHER35 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 10:07.
1st and 10 at FISHER35 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Mike Collichio.
2nd and 10 at FISHER35 James Chambers rush over right end for 6 yards to the FISHER41, out-of-bounds (Mark DeLuise).
3rd and 4 at FISHER41 Matt Naton slant pass complete to Derek Boland for 5 yards to the FISHER46, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Taj

Anderson).
1st and 10 at FISHER46 Tony Fusco rush right for 2 yards to the FISHER48 (Dan Appley).
2nd and 8 at FISHER48 Matt Naton pass complete to Derek Boland for 5 yards to the CORTLAND47 (Taj Anderson).
3rd and 3 at CORTLAND47 Matt Naton rush quarterback draw for 3 yards to the CORTLAND44, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Carson Lassiter).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND44 Matt Naton rush quarterback draw for 7 yards to the CORTLAND37 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 3 at CORTLAND37 Matt Naton deep out pass incomplete to William Coon (Matt Caputo).
3rd and 3 at CORTLAND37 Tony Fusco rush up middle for 15 yards to the CORTLAND22, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Carson Lassiter).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND22 Tony Fusco rush up middle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND20 (Mark DeLuise;Dan Appley).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND20 Matt Naton rush for 2 yards to the CORTLAND18 (Tom Hagan).
3rd and 6 at CORTLAND18 Matt Naton pass incomplete (Tom Hagan).
4th and 6 at CORTLAND18 Devin Dzikowicz field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 05:02.
1st and GOAL at FISHER35 Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 65 yards to the CORTLAND0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 5:05



St. John Fisher Coll 24-10 SUNY Cortland
 

 

 

 

SUNY Cortland at 05:02
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 05:02.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND27 (David Carroll).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND27 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 1 yard to the CORTLAND28 (Aaron Jones).
3rd and 7 at CORTLAND28 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 7 at CORTLAND28 Shane Cronin punt 28 yards to the FISHER44, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

SUNY Cortland at 05:02
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 05:02.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 2 yards to the CORTLAND27 (David Carroll).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND27 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 1 yard to the CORTLAND28 (Aaron Jones).
3rd and 7 at CORTLAND28 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 7 at CORTLAND28 Shane Cronin punt 28 yards to the FISHER44, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

St. John Fisher Coll at 03:46
1st and 10 at FISHER44 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at FISHER44 Tony Fusco rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the FISHER43 (Joe Sarno).
2nd and 11 at FISHER43 Matt Naton rush right for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (Layton Lassiter).
3rd and 4 at FISHER50 Matt Naton pass incomplete to DylanHarrington.
4th and 4 at FISHER50 Brandon Belles punt 39 yards to the CORTLAND11, Brandon Lewis return -1 yards to the CORTLAND10 (Alec

Mortillaro).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

St. John Fisher Coll at 03:46
1st and 10 at FISHER44 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at FISHER44 Tony Fusco rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the FISHER43 (Joe Sarno).
2nd and 11 at FISHER43 Matt Naton rush right for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (Layton Lassiter).
3rd and 4 at FISHER50 Matt Naton pass incomplete to DylanHarrington.
4th and 4 at FISHER50 Brandon Belles punt 39 yards to the CORTLAND11, Brandon Lewis return -1 yards to the CORTLAND10 (Alec

Mortillaro).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

SUNY Cortland at 02:38
1st and 10 at CORTLAND10 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 02:38.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND10 Kyle Schneider sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 6 yards to the CORTLAND16, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND16 Kyle Schneider deep out pass incomplete to Jake Smith, PENALTY FISHER holding (Demarre Nelson) 10 yards to

the CORTLAND26, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND26 Clock 02:17.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND26 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jon Mannix for 8 yards to the CORTLAND34 (Alec Mortillaro).
2nd and 2 at CORTLAND34 Kyle Schneider rush quarterback draw for 7 yards to the CORTLAND41, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Cole Purpura).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND41 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 1 yard to the CORTLAND42 (David Carroll;Justin Rivera),

PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Dan Bach) 10 yards to the CORTLAND31, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CORTLAND31 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 7 yards to the CORTLAND38 (Alec Mortillaro).
2nd and 13 at
CORTLAND38

Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:40.

2nd and 13 at
CORTLAND38

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Jon Mannix for 7 yards to the CORTLAND45 (Anthony Lee).

3rd and 6 at CORTLAND45 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 6 at CORTLAND45 Shane Cronin punt 37 yards to the FISHER18, fair catch by Mike Collichio.
Total 6 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

SUNY Cortland at 02:38
1st and 10 at CORTLAND10 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 02:38.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND10 Kyle Schneider sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 6 yards to the CORTLAND16, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND16 Kyle Schneider deep out pass incomplete to Jake Smith, PENALTY FISHER holding (Demarre Nelson) 10 yards to

the CORTLAND26, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND26 Clock 02:17.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND26 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jon Mannix for 8 yards to the CORTLAND34 (Alec Mortillaro).
2nd and 2 at CORTLAND34 Kyle Schneider rush quarterback draw for 7 yards to the CORTLAND41, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Cole Purpura).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND41 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 1 yard to the CORTLAND42 (David Carroll;Justin Rivera),

PENALTY CORTLAND holding (Dan Bach) 10 yards to the CORTLAND31, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CORTLAND31 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 7 yards to the CORTLAND38 (Alec Mortillaro).
2nd and 13 at
CORTLAND38

Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:40.

2nd and 13 at
CORTLAND38

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Jon Mannix for 7 yards to the CORTLAND45 (Anthony Lee).

3rd and 6 at CORTLAND45 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.
4th and 6 at CORTLAND45 Shane Cronin punt 37 yards to the FISHER18, fair catch by Mike Collichio.
Total 6 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

St. John Fisher Coll at 01:16



1st and 10 at FISHER18 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at FISHER18 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 3 yards to the FISHER15 (Matt Goodman;Dan Appley).
2nd and 13 at FISHER15 Tony Fusco rush left for 2 yards to the FISHER17, out-of-bounds (Carson Lassiter).
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Clock 00:27.
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Timeout St. John Fisher Coll, clock 00:27.
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Matt Naton middle pass incomplete to Derek Boland.
4th and 11 at FISHER17 Clock 00:22.
4th and 11 at FISHER17 Brandon Belles punt 48 yards to the CORTLAND35, Brandon Lewis return 4 yards to the CORTLAND39 (David

Carroll).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, FISHER ball on FISHER35.Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 63 yards to the CORTLAND2, Alex Wasserman return 23
yards to the CORTLAND25 (Evan Majewski;Anthony Lee).
 

 

St. John Fisher Coll at 01:16
1st and 10 at FISHER18 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at FISHER18 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 3 yards to the FISHER15 (Matt Goodman;Dan Appley).
2nd and 13 at FISHER15 Tony Fusco rush left for 2 yards to the FISHER17, out-of-bounds (Carson Lassiter).
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Clock 00:27.
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Timeout St. John Fisher Coll, clock 00:27.
3rd and 11 at FISHER17 Matt Naton middle pass incomplete to Derek Boland.
4th and 11 at FISHER17 Clock 00:22.
4th and 11 at FISHER17 Brandon Belles punt 48 yards to the CORTLAND35, Brandon Lewis return 4 yards to the CORTLAND39 (David

Carroll).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

SUNY Cortland at 00:10
1st and 10 at CORTLAND39 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND39 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.
2nd and 10 at
CORTLAND39

Clock 00:04.

2nd and 10 at
CORTLAND39

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Jon Mannix for 3 yards to the CORTLAND42 (David Carroll).

3rd and 7 at CORTLAND42 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10

SUNY Cortland at 00:10
1st and 10 at CORTLAND39 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND39 Kyle Schneider sideline pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.
2nd and 10 at
CORTLAND39

Clock 00:04.

2nd and 10 at
CORTLAND39

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Jon Mannix for 3 yards to the CORTLAND42 (David Carroll).

3rd and 7 at CORTLAND42 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10

SUNY Cortland at 14:53
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 1 yard to the CORTLAND26 (David Carroll).
2nd and 9 at CORTLAND26 DeAngelo Walker rush for loss of 3 yards to the CORTLAND23 (Chris Smith).
3rd and 12 at CORTLAND23 Kyle Schneider deep pass complete to Jake Smith for 77 yards to the FISHER0, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:48.
1st and GOAL at FISHER03 Shane Cronin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND35

Shane Cronin kickoff 45 yards to the FISHER20, James Chambers return 10 yards to the FISHER30 (Taj
Anderson).

Total 3 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

St. John Fisher Coll 24-17 SUNY Cortland

St. John Fisher Coll at 13:43
1st and 10 at FISHER30 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 13:43.
1st and 10 at FISHER30 Matt Naton pass complete to James Chambers for 2 yards to the FISHER32 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 8 at FISHER32 Matt Naton rush left for 2 yards to the FISHER34, out-of-bounds (Max Jean), PENALTY FISHER holding

(JordanSchofield) 10 yards to the FISHER22, NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at FISHER22 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Mike Collichio (Dan Appley).
3rd and 18 at FISHER22 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 8 yards to the FISHER14 (Ike Schannauer).
4th and 26 at FISHER14 Brandon Belles punt 54 yards to the CORTLAND32, Brandon Lewis return 7 yards to the CORTLAND39, out-of-

bounds (Aaron Jones), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal block (BryanProvidence) 10 yards to the CORTLAND29, 1st
and 10, CORTLAND ball on CORTLAND29.

Total 3 plays, -16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

St. John Fisher Coll at 13:43
1st and 10 at FISHER30 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 13:43.
1st and 10 at FISHER30 Matt Naton pass complete to James Chambers for 2 yards to the FISHER32 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 8 at FISHER32 Matt Naton rush left for 2 yards to the FISHER34, out-of-bounds (Max Jean), PENALTY FISHER holding

(JordanSchofield) 10 yards to the FISHER22, NO PLAY.



2nd and 18 at FISHER22 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Mike Collichio (Dan Appley).
3rd and 18 at FISHER22 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 8 yards to the FISHER14 (Ike Schannauer).
4th and 26 at FISHER14 Brandon Belles punt 54 yards to the CORTLAND32, Brandon Lewis return 7 yards to the CORTLAND39, out-of-

bounds (Aaron Jones), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal block (BryanProvidence) 10 yards to the CORTLAND29, 1st
and 10, CORTLAND ball on CORTLAND29.

Total 3 plays, -16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06
 

 

SUNY Cortland at 11:37
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 DeAngelo Walker rush left for 9 yards to the CORTLAND38 (Evan Majewski).
2nd and 1 at CORTLAND38 Kyle Schneider sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 5 yards to the CORTLAND43, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND,

out-of-bounds (Pat Chamberlain).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND43 DeAngelo Walker rush right for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND42 (Chris Smith).
2nd and 11 at
CORTLAND42

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 23 yards to the FISHER35, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND
(DJ Logory).

1st and 10 at FISHER35 Kyle Schneider rush left for 5 yards to the FISHER30 (Aaron Jones).
2nd and 5 at FISHER30 Johnnie Akins rush for 13 yards to the FISHER17 (Anthony Lee), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal shift (Jon Mannix) 5

yards to the FISHER35, NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at FISHER35 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (Sean Gallagher) 5 yards to the FISHER40.
2nd and 15 at FISHER40 Kyle Schneider deep pass incomplete to Jon Mannix (Alec Mortillaro).
3rd and 15 at FISHER40 Kyle Schneider deep pass incomplete to Jon Mannix (Alec Mortillaro).
4th and 15 at FISHER40 Shane Cronin punt 29 yards to the FISHER11, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

SUNY Cortland at 11:37
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 DeAngelo Walker rush left for 9 yards to the CORTLAND38 (Evan Majewski).
2nd and 1 at CORTLAND38 Kyle Schneider sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 5 yards to the CORTLAND43, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND,

out-of-bounds (Pat Chamberlain).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND43 DeAngelo Walker rush right for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND42 (Chris Smith).
2nd and 11 at
CORTLAND42

Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 23 yards to the FISHER35, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND
(DJ Logory).

1st and 10 at FISHER35 Kyle Schneider rush left for 5 yards to the FISHER30 (Aaron Jones).
2nd and 5 at FISHER30 Johnnie Akins rush for 13 yards to the FISHER17 (Anthony Lee), PENALTY CORTLAND illegal shift (Jon Mannix) 5

yards to the FISHER35, NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at FISHER35 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (Sean Gallagher) 5 yards to the FISHER40.
2nd and 15 at FISHER40 Kyle Schneider deep pass incomplete to Jon Mannix (Alec Mortillaro).
3rd and 15 at FISHER40 Kyle Schneider deep pass incomplete to Jon Mannix (Alec Mortillaro).
4th and 15 at FISHER40 Shane Cronin punt 29 yards to the FISHER11, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

St. John Fisher Coll at 08:48
1st and 10 at FISHER11 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at FISHER11 James Chambers rush right for 8 yards to the FISHER19 (Ike Schannauer).
2nd and 2 at FISHER19 James Chambers rush up middle for 1 yard to the FISHER20 (Dan Appley).
3rd and 1 at FISHER20 James Chambers rush right for 4 yards to the FISHER24, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Dan Appley).
1st and 10 at FISHER24 James Chambers rush up middle for 8 yards to the FISHER32 (Taj Anderson).
2nd and 2 at FISHER32 James Chambers rush up middle for 7 yards to the FISHER39, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Carson Lassiter).
1st and 10 at FISHER39 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Mike Collichio.
2nd and 10 at FISHER39 Matt Naton pass complete to Derek Boland for 11 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Mark DelPrete).
1st and 10 at FISHER50 James Chambers rush right for 2 yards to the CORTLAND48 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND48 James Chambers rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND49 (Joe Sarno).
3rd and 9 at CORTLAND49 Matt Naton pass complete to William Coon for 11 yards to the CORTLAND38, 1ST DOWN FISHER.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND38 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for 1 yard to the CORTLAND37 (Carson Lassiter;Mark DeLuise).
2nd and 9 at CORTLAND37 Matt Naton pass complete to Wyatt Stehle for 24 yards to the CORTLAND13, 1ST DOWN FISHER

(Mrquis.Marshall).ball ripped away from receiver but he's ruled down first
1st and 10 at CORTLAND13 James Chambers rush left for 6 yards to the CORTLAND7, fumble forced by Carson Lassiter, fumble by James

Chambers recovered by CORTLAND Carson Lassiter at CORTLAND7.
Total 13 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 5:27

St. John Fisher Coll at 08:48
1st and 10 at FISHER11 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at FISHER11 James Chambers rush right for 8 yards to the FISHER19 (Ike Schannauer).
2nd and 2 at FISHER19 James Chambers rush up middle for 1 yard to the FISHER20 (Dan Appley).
3rd and 1 at FISHER20 James Chambers rush right for 4 yards to the FISHER24, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Dan Appley).
1st and 10 at FISHER24 James Chambers rush up middle for 8 yards to the FISHER32 (Taj Anderson).
2nd and 2 at FISHER32 James Chambers rush up middle for 7 yards to the FISHER39, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Carson Lassiter).
1st and 10 at FISHER39 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Mike Collichio.
2nd and 10 at FISHER39 Matt Naton pass complete to Derek Boland for 11 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Mark DelPrete).
1st and 10 at FISHER50 James Chambers rush right for 2 yards to the CORTLAND48 (Matt Goodman).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND48 James Chambers rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND49 (Joe Sarno).
3rd and 9 at CORTLAND49 Matt Naton pass complete to William Coon for 11 yards to the CORTLAND38, 1ST DOWN FISHER.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND38 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for 1 yard to the CORTLAND37 (Carson Lassiter;Mark DeLuise).
2nd and 9 at CORTLAND37 Matt Naton pass complete to Wyatt Stehle for 24 yards to the CORTLAND13, 1ST DOWN FISHER

(Mrquis.Marshall).ball ripped away from receiver but he's ruled down first
1st and 10 at CORTLAND13 James Chambers rush left for 6 yards to the CORTLAND7, fumble forced by Carson Lassiter, fumble by James

Chambers recovered by CORTLAND Carson Lassiter at CORTLAND7.



Total 13 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 5:27
 

 

 

 

 

SUNY Cortland at 03:21
1st and 10 at CORTLAND07 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 03:21.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND07 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 6 yards to the CORTLAND13 (Cole Purpura).
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND13 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Johnnie Akins for 3 yards to the CORTLAND16, out-of-bounds (DJ Logory).
3rd and 1 at CORTLAND16 Johnnie Akins rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND15 (Chris Smith).
4th and 2 at CORTLAND15 Shane Cronin punt 42 yards to the FISHER43, Mike Collichio return 0 yards to the FISHER43 (BryanProvidence).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

SUNY Cortland at 03:21
1st and 10 at CORTLAND07 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 03:21.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND07 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 6 yards to the CORTLAND13 (Cole Purpura).
2nd and 4 at CORTLAND13 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Johnnie Akins for 3 yards to the CORTLAND16, out-of-bounds (DJ Logory).
3rd and 1 at CORTLAND16 Johnnie Akins rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND15 (Chris Smith).
4th and 2 at CORTLAND15 Shane Cronin punt 42 yards to the FISHER43, Mike Collichio return 0 yards to the FISHER43 (BryanProvidence).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

St. John Fisher Coll at 01:33
1st and 10 at FISHER43 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 01:33.
1st and 10 at FISHER43 Matt Naton pass incomplete to DylanHarrington, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at FISHER43 Matt Naton pass complete to DylanHarrington for 25 yards to the CORTLAND32, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-of-

bounds (Matt Caputo).
1st and 10 at CORTLAND32 Matt Naton pass complete to James Chambers for 2 yards to the CORTLAND30, out-of-bounds (Max Jean).
2nd and 8 at CORTLAND30 Matt Naton middle pass complete to Mike Collichio for 30 yards to the CORTLAND0, 1ST DOWN FISHER,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:22.Collichio catches ball in stride at 14, breaks tackles and gets in
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND03

Devin Dzikowicz kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at FISHER35 Devin Dzikowicz kickoff 65 yards to the CORTLAND0, Alex Wasserman return 29 yards to the CORTLAND29
(Richard Ewell).

Total 4 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

St. John Fisher Coll 31-17 SUNY Cortland

SUNY Cortland at 00:16
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 Kyle Schneider sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CORTLAND23 (Chris Smith;Aaron Jones).

SUNY Cortland at 00:16
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND29 Kyle Schneider sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CORTLAND23 (Chris Smith;Aaron Jones).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 16 at
CORTLAND23

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

2nd and 16 at
CORTLAND23

Kyle Schneider middle pass complete to Jake Smith for 17 yards to the CORTLAND40, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND
(Pat Chamberlain).

1st and 10 at CORTLAND40 Alex Wasserman rush over right end for 1 yard to the CORTLAND41 (David Carroll).
2nd and 9 at CORTLAND41 DeAngelo Walker rush right for 3 yards to the CORTLAND44, out-of-bounds (Chris Smith), PENALTY CORTLAND

holding (Travis Alvarez) 10 yards to the CORTLAND31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at
CORTLAND31

Kyle Schneider deep out pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.

3rd and 19 at CORTLAND31 Kyle Schneider sacked for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND30 (David Carroll).
4th and 20 at CORTLAND30 Shane Cronin punt 45 yards to the FISHER25, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 16 at
CORTLAND23

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

2nd and 16 at
CORTLAND23

Kyle Schneider middle pass complete to Jake Smith for 17 yards to the CORTLAND40, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND
(Pat Chamberlain).

1st and 10 at CORTLAND40 Alex Wasserman rush over right end for 1 yard to the CORTLAND41 (David Carroll).
2nd and 9 at CORTLAND41 DeAngelo Walker rush right for 3 yards to the CORTLAND44, out-of-bounds (Chris Smith), PENALTY CORTLAND

holding (Travis Alvarez) 10 yards to the CORTLAND31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at
CORTLAND31

Kyle Schneider deep out pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.

3rd and 19 at CORTLAND31 Kyle Schneider sacked for loss of 1 yard to the CORTLAND30 (David Carroll).
4th and 20 at CORTLAND30 Shane Cronin punt 45 yards to the FISHER25, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

St. John Fisher Coll at 13:01
1st and 10 at FISHER25 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at FISHER25 James Chambers rush up middle for 11 yards to the FISHER36, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Isaac Hicks).
1st and 10 at FISHER36 James Chambers rush over right end for 12 yards to the FISHER48, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-of-bounds (Kyle

Richard).
1st and 10 at FISHER48 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for 3 yards to the CORTLAND49 (Mrquis.Marshall).



2nd and 7 at CORTLAND49 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER49 (Tom Hagan;Matt Goodman).
3rd and 9 at FISHER49 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Will Blake.
4th and 9 at FISHER49 PENALTY FISHER false start (Seth Billington) 5 yards to the FISHER44.
4th and 14 at FISHER44 Brandon Belles punt 31 yards to the CORTLAND25, fair catch by Brandon Lewis.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:31

 

 

 

St. John Fisher Coll at 13:01
1st and 10 at FISHER25 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at FISHER25 James Chambers rush up middle for 11 yards to the FISHER36, 1ST DOWN FISHER (Isaac Hicks).
1st and 10 at FISHER36 James Chambers rush over right end for 12 yards to the FISHER48, 1ST DOWN FISHER, out-of-bounds (Kyle

Richard).
1st and 10 at FISHER48 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for 3 yards to the CORTLAND49 (Mrquis.Marshall).
2nd and 7 at CORTLAND49 Anthony Rinaldo rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER49 (Tom Hagan;Matt Goodman).
3rd and 9 at FISHER49 Matt Naton pass incomplete to Will Blake.
4th and 9 at FISHER49 PENALTY FISHER false start (Seth Billington) 5 yards to the FISHER44.
4th and 14 at FISHER44 Brandon Belles punt 31 yards to the CORTLAND25, fair catch by Brandon Lewis.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:31

SUNY Cortland at 10:30
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 10:30.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND25 Kyle Schneider pass incomplete to Alex Wasserman.
2nd and 10 at
CORTLAND25

DeAngelo Walker rush for 11 yards to the CORTLAND36, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Anthony Lee).

1st and 10 at CORTLAND36 DeAngelo Walker deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix, PENALTY FISHER pass interference (Alec Mortillaro)
15 yards to the FISHER49, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at FISHER49 DeAngelo Walker pass incomplete to Chris Osterman.
2nd and 10 at FISHER49 Kyle Schneider middle pass complete to Josh Riley for 10 yards to the FISHER39, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ

Logory).
1st and 10 at FISHER39 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 2 yards to the FISHER37 (Justin Rivera).
2nd and 8 at FISHER37 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 7 yards to the FISHER30 (Evan Majewski).
3rd and 1 at FISHER30 DeAngelo Walker rush for loss of 4 yards to the FISHER34.Walker slips on play
4th and 5 at FISHER34 Kyle Schneider sideline pass complete to Jake Smith for 7 yards to the FISHER27, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, out-

of-bounds (Demarre Nelson).
1st and 10 at FISHER27 Kyle Schneider pass incomplete to Alex Wasserman.Schneider avoids possible sack and throws ball short toward

Wasserman
2nd and 10 at FISHER27 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 12 yards to the FISHER15, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Aaron Jones).
1st and 10 at FISHER15 Alex Wasserman rush up middle for 15 yards to the FISHER0, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:33.
1st and GOAL at FISHER03 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (C.J.Ezenyilimba) 5 yards to the FISHER8.
1st and GOAL at FISHER08 Shane Cronin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
CORTLAND35

Shane Cronin kickoff 65 yards to the FISHER0, touchback.

Total 11 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57

St. John Fisher Coll 31-24 SUNY Cortland

St. John Fisher Coll at 07:33
1st and 10 at FISHER25 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at FISHER25 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 6 yards to the FISHER19 (Ike Schannauer).
2nd and 16 at FISHER19 Matt Naton rush for 3 yards to the FISHER22 (Matt Goodman).
3rd and 13 at FISHER22 Matt Naton sideline pass incomplete to Derek Boland, PENALTY FISHER holding declined.
4th and 13 at FISHER22 Brandon Belles punt 25 yards to the FISHER47, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

St. John Fisher Coll at 07:33
1st and 10 at FISHER25 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at FISHER25 Matt Naton sacked for loss of 6 yards to the FISHER19 (Ike Schannauer).
2nd and 16 at FISHER19 Matt Naton rush for 3 yards to the FISHER22 (Matt Goodman).
3rd and 13 at FISHER22 Matt Naton sideline pass incomplete to Derek Boland, PENALTY FISHER holding declined.
4th and 13 at FISHER22 Brandon Belles punt 25 yards to the FISHER47, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

SUNY Cortland at 05:57
1st and 10 at FISHER47 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at FISHER47 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 9 yards to the FISHER38 (Anthony Lee).
2nd and 1 at FISHER38 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for no gain to the FISHER38 (Chris Smith).
3rd and 1 at FISHER38 Alex Wasserman rush for 1 yard to the FISHER37, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Justin Rivera).measurement - first

down
1st and 10 at FISHER37 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 9 yards to the FISHER28 (Anthony Lee).
2nd and 1 at FISHER28 DeAngelo Walker rush right for 4 yards to the FISHER24, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ Logory).
1st and 10 at FISHER24 DeAngelo Walker rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER20 (Justin Rivera).
2nd and 6 at FISHER20 DeAngelo Walker middle pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.
3rd and 6 at FISHER20 Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 8 yards to the FISHER12, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND

(Justin Rivera).clock running under 3:30
1st and 10 at FISHER12 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (Sean Gallagher) 5 yards to the FISHER17.
1st and 15 at FISHER17 Alex Wasserman rush right for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER19 (David Carroll).



2nd and 17 at FISHER19 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 03:02.
2nd and 17 at FISHER19 DeAngelo Walker deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.receiver and defender get tangled up in end zone
3rd and 17 at FISHER19 Kyle Schneider pass intercepted by Demarre Nelson at the FISHER9, Demarre Nelson return 8 yards to the

FISHER17.
Total 11 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 3:08

 

 

SUNY Cortland at 05:57
1st and 10 at FISHER47 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at FISHER47 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 9 yards to the FISHER38 (Anthony Lee).
2nd and 1 at FISHER38 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for no gain to the FISHER38 (Chris Smith).
3rd and 1 at FISHER38 Alex Wasserman rush for 1 yard to the FISHER37, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (Justin Rivera).measurement - first

down
1st and 10 at FISHER37 DeAngelo Walker rush quarterback draw for 9 yards to the FISHER28 (Anthony Lee).
2nd and 1 at FISHER28 DeAngelo Walker rush right for 4 yards to the FISHER24, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND (DJ Logory).
1st and 10 at FISHER24 DeAngelo Walker rush left for 4 yards to the FISHER20 (Justin Rivera).
2nd and 6 at FISHER20 DeAngelo Walker middle pass incomplete to Anth.Pintabona.
3rd and 6 at FISHER20 Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 8 yards to the FISHER12, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND

(Justin Rivera).clock running under 3:30
1st and 10 at FISHER12 PENALTY CORTLAND false start (Sean Gallagher) 5 yards to the FISHER17.
1st and 15 at FISHER17 Alex Wasserman rush right for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER19 (David Carroll).
2nd and 17 at FISHER19 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 03:02.
2nd and 17 at FISHER19 DeAngelo Walker deep out pass incomplete to Jon Mannix.receiver and defender get tangled up in end zone
3rd and 17 at FISHER19 Kyle Schneider pass intercepted by Demarre Nelson at the FISHER9, Demarre Nelson return 8 yards to the

FISHER17.
Total 11 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 3:08

St. John Fisher Coll at 02:49
1st and 10 at FISHER17 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 02:49.high pass through receiver's hands, Fisher picks it off
1st and 10 at FISHER17 James Chambers rush up middle for 9 yards to the FISHER26 (Carson Lassiter).
2nd and 1 at FISHER26 PENALTY FISHER false start (JordanSchofield) 5 yards to the FISHER21.
2nd and 6 at FISHER21 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:54.
2nd and 6 at FISHER21 James Chambers rush up middle for 3 yards to the FISHER24 (Ike Schannauer).
3rd and 3 at FISHER24 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:49.
3rd and 3 at FISHER24 James Chambers rush left for loss of 4 yards to the FISHER20 (Carson Lassiter).
4th and 7 at FISHER20 Timeout St. John Fisher Coll, clock 01:01.
4th and 7 at FISHER20 Brandon Belles punt 30 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by Brandon Lewis.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

St. John Fisher Coll at 02:49
1st and 10 at FISHER17 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 02:49.high pass through receiver's hands, Fisher picks it off
1st and 10 at FISHER17 James Chambers rush up middle for 9 yards to the FISHER26 (Carson Lassiter).
2nd and 1 at FISHER26 PENALTY FISHER false start (JordanSchofield) 5 yards to the FISHER21.
2nd and 6 at FISHER21 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:54.
2nd and 6 at FISHER21 James Chambers rush up middle for 3 yards to the FISHER24 (Ike Schannauer).
3rd and 3 at FISHER24 Timeout SUNY Cortland, clock 01:49.
3rd and 3 at FISHER24 James Chambers rush left for loss of 4 yards to the FISHER20 (Carson Lassiter).
4th and 7 at FISHER20 Timeout St. John Fisher Coll, clock 01:01.
4th and 7 at FISHER20 Brandon Belles punt 30 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by Brandon Lewis.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

SUNY Cortland at 00:54
1st and 10 at CORTLAND50 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND50 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 12 yards to the FISHER38, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND.
1st and 10 at FISHER38 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jon Mannix for 8 yards to the FISHER30, PENALTY CORTLAND illegal block 15

yards to the CORTLAND47, NO PLAY.chop block on #73 and #26
1st and 25 at CORTLAND47 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jake Smith for 9 yards to the FISHER44, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 16 at FISHER44 Clock 00:25.
2nd and 16 at FISHER44 Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 10 yards to the FISHER34 (DJ Logory;Alec

Mortillaro).clock stops due to helmet off by Fisher
3rd and 6 at FISHER34 Kyle Schneider pass intercepted by Demarre Nelson at the FISHER17, Demarre Nelson return 0 yards to the

FISHER17.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47

SUNY Cortland at 00:54
1st and 10 at CORTLAND50 SUNY CORTLAND drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at CORTLAND50 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Anth.Pintabona for 12 yards to the FISHER38, 1ST DOWN CORTLAND.
1st and 10 at FISHER38 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jon Mannix for 8 yards to the FISHER30, PENALTY CORTLAND illegal block 15

yards to the CORTLAND47, NO PLAY.chop block on #73 and #26
1st and 25 at CORTLAND47 Kyle Schneider pass complete to Jake Smith for 9 yards to the FISHER44, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 16 at FISHER44 Clock 00:25.
2nd and 16 at FISHER44 Kyle Schneider screen pass complete to Alex Wasserman for 10 yards to the FISHER34 (DJ Logory;Alec

Mortillaro).clock stops due to helmet off by Fisher
3rd and 6 at FISHER34 Kyle Schneider pass intercepted by Demarre Nelson at the FISHER17, Demarre Nelson return 0 yards to the

FISHER17.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47



 

 

St. John Fisher Coll at 00:07
1st and 10 at FISHER17 ST. JOHN FISHER COLL drive start at 00:07.
1st and 10 at FISHER17 PENALTY FISHER unsportsmanlike conduct (Chris Smith) 8 yards to the FISHER9.penalty for removing helmet

during celebration
1st and 18 at FISHER09 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at FISHER09 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the FISHER7.The following Cortland QB hurries were added later off game film
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 End of game, clock 00:00.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Tanner Olson.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Tanner Olson.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Ike Schannauer.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Tom Hagan.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Dylan Ferrari.
2nd and 12 at FISHER07 QB hurry by Matt Goodman.
Total 1 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

St. John Fisher Coll 31-24 SUNY Cortland


